14-86.6 reads as rewritten: 
"§ 14-86.6.  Organized retail theft. 

(a) A person is guilty of a Class H felony if the person: 
(1) Conspires with another person to commit theft of retail property from a 

retail establishment, establishments, with a value exceeding one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) aggregated over a 90-day 
period, with the intent to sell that retail property for monetary or other 
gain, and who takes or causes that retail property to be placed in the 
control of a retail property fence or other person in exchange for 
consideration.